
Notice: 

Water and Sewer Rate Adjustments 

Effective January 1, 2024 
 

MUD 1 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

The MUD tax rate for the typical residential customer has decreased 3% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

MUD 6 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 6 has decreased 7% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/
https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/


 

 

MUD 7 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 7 has increased 10% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

MUD 36 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $14 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics). 

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.20 per thousand gallons (for the first 3,000 gal), from $1.70 to $1.90 

• a water rate increase of $0.13 per thousand gallons (for 4,000 to 15,000 gal), from $3.20 to $3.33 

• a sewer base fee increase of $8, from $2.00 to $10.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $.80 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.33 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 36 has decreased 6% from 2023. 

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/
https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/


 

MUD 39 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 39 has decreased 11% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

 

MUD 46 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $9 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.20 per thousand gal (for the first 3,000 gal), from $1.70 to $1.90 

• a water rate increase of $0.10 per thousand gal (for 4,000 to 15,000 gal), from $2.85 to $2.95 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1.00, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $1.18 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.71 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 46 has decreased 1% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/
https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/


 

 

MUD 47 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 47 has decreased 10% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

 

MUD 60 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 60 has decreased 6% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/
https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/


 

MUD 67 

Effective January 1, 2024, the typical* residential customer water bill will increase about $6 per month to 

offset the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

Retail water and sewer rates have increased 6% since 2019, compared to a 19% inflation rate over the same period 

(U.S. Department of Labor and Statistics).  

The rate adjustment is based on the following:  

• a water rate increase of $0.15 per thousand gallons  

o from $1.70 to $1.90 (0-3,000 gal) 

o from $2.80 to $2.95 (4,000-15,000 gal) 

• a sewer base fee increase of $1, from $2.00 to $3.00  

• a sewer volume fee increase of $0.62 per thousand gallons, from $5.53 to $6.15 

 

* The typical residential customer uses 10,000 gal of water a month and has an average sewer volume of 6,000 gal a month.   

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 67 has decreased 3% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

Metro MUD 

Effective January 1, 2024, commercial customer water bills will reflect the following adjustments:  

 

Water Base Fee 

o 100% of Base - increase of $.15 per thousand gal (from $2.85 to $3.00) 

o 100-150% of Base - increase of $.15 per thousand gal (from $3.60 to $3.75)  

o Over 150% of Base - increase of $.69 per thousand gal (from $4.00 to $4.69)  

 

Sewer Base Fee - adjustment of $1 (from $11.25 to $12.25) 

 

Sewer Volume Fee - adjustment of $.62 per thousand gal ($5.53 to $6.15) 

The water and sewer rate adjustment, the first since 2014, offsets the rising costs of the equipment, supplies, 

energy, and labor needed to provide water and sewer services. 

 

The 2023 tax rate for MUD 67 has increased 7% from 2022.  

• Historical tax rates found here 

 

 

 

https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/
https://woodlandswater.org/taxes/

